Tufton believe that the following inputs reflect those inputs where market price risk could be

significant and where there is the potential for estimate and judgement to be used.

Covid-19

Despite strong net income and cash flows, the Company suffered non-cash, fair value losses as

asset values fell largely due to the impact of Covid-19 on the shipping market

The Company benefited from diversification as the negative impact of Covid-19 on the containership

and bulker markets, which were negatively impacted by the demand shock from Covid-19 lockdowns,

was partly offset by the performance in tankers. The Investment Manager believes the Company's

strong operating profit and performance in the Covid-19 crisis both on an absolute basis and relative

to other classes demonstrates it can be an attractive high income and low correlation investment.

Price Risk Sensitivity analysis

Charter-free valuation for standard vessels

If the ship values at 30 June were 10% higher or lower, then the effect on the standard vessel

portfolio value would be as follows:

Ship values +10%

change

US$ 000

Standard

vessel portfolio

value

US$ 000

-10%

change

US$ 000

Fair value at 30 June 2020 (US$) +14,544 $154,699 (14,544)

Fair value at 30 June 2019 (US$) +12,811 $139,879 (12,811)

Charter rates

If market charter rates used on VesselsValue.com to determine Charter values were 10% higher or

lower, then the effect on the standard vessel portfolio value would be as follows

Ship values +10%

change

US$ 000

Standard

vessel portfolio

value

US$ 000

-10%

change

US$ 000

Fair value at 30 June 2020 (US$) (4,095) $154,699 +4,283

Fair value at 30 June 2019 (US$) (3,467) $139,879 +3,467

* Please see page 75 for details on standard vessels and specialised vessels

Price Risk Sensitivity analysis

Specialised Vessels

If the discount rate factors were 0.5% higher or lower, then the effect on the specialised vessel

portfolio value would be as follows:

  +0.5%

change

US$ 000

Specialised

Vessel* portfolio

value

US$ 000

-0.5%

change

US$ 000

Specialised Vessel company fair

value at 30 June 2020 (US$)
(1,224) 62,259 +1,263

Specialised Vessel company fair

value at 30 June 2019 (US$)
(1,442) 58,266 +1,402

There were two specialised vessel held at the year end (four at the prior year end).